UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN

THE HONORABLE JEAN K. FITZSIMON, PRESIDING
PHILADELPHIA OFFICE CALENDAR

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2015 HEARING ROOM: COURTROOM #3

09:30 AM
1 10-17760-JKF Darien Watson CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Vaughn A. Booker (Darien Watson)

2 11-10234-JKF Timothy R. & Danielle S. Federwitz CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Daniel T. Mcgrory (Danielle S. Federwitz, Timothy R. Federwitz)

3 11-12525-JKF Jian Zhong Li CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Jon M. Adelstein (Jian Zhong Li)

Attorney: Michael H. Kaliner (Jian Zhong Li)

4 11-16897-JKF Autumn A. Lively CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: John L. Mcclain (Autumn A. Lively)

5 11-19530-JKF Sonia Rodriguez CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Erik B. Jensen (Sonia Rodriguez)

6 12-12399-JKF Daniel K Doster CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Michael D. Hess (Daniel K Doster)

7 12-16442-JKF Tahira A Peterkin CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Erik B. Jensen (Tahira A Peterkin)
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09:30 AM
8

10

1

12

13

14

15

13-13066-JKF

13-13298-JKF

13-14078-JKF

13-15285-JKF

13-15516-JKF

13-16452-JKF

13-16562-JKF

13-17800-JKF

Laraine White

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Stephen J Ross (Laraine White)

Attorney: Joseph L Quinn (Laraine White)

Brenda C. Paskel

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Richard F. Weinstein (Brenda C. Paskel)

Pashen Solomon

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Raymond M. Kempinski (Pashen Solomon)

Denise Houser

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Mark A. Cronin (Denise Houser)

Marion Myers

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Jon Marshall (Marion Myers)

Geremio Palonicola

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

CH:

CH:

CH:

CH:

CH:

CH:

Motion To Modify Plan Post-Confirmation Filed By Geremio Palonicola Represented By Eugene A.

Camposano .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Eugene A. Camposano (Geremio Palonicola)

Teresa Morrison

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Michael A. Latzes (Teresa Morrison)

Tina M. Weaver

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: David B. Spitofsky (Tina M. Weaver)
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09:30 AM
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

14-12084-JKF

14-12245-JKF

14-13706-JKF

14-15260-JKF

14-15354-JKF

14-15981-JKF

14-16511-JKF

Samuel A. Mosley CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Robert Neil Braverman (Samuel A. Mosley)

Michael A Mendicino & Deborah A Stingle-Mendicino CH:

***Certification Of No Answer Filed -

Motion To Reinstate Case Filed By Michael A Mendicino, Deborah A Stingle-Mendicino
Represented By Anthony Arechavala .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Anthony Arechavala (Deborah A Stingle-Mendicino, Michael A Mendicino)

Kimberly A Holloway CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case. See Attached Motion Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William
C. Miller2 .

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Jeffery A. Fournier (Kimberly A Holloway)

David J Bezick CH:

Confirmation Hearing

Motion To Dismiss Case. See Attached Motion Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William
C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: John M. Kenney (David J Bezick)

Lotonia Harrison CH:

Amended Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments , Motion To Dismiss Case.
There Has Been Unreasonable Delay By Debtor(S) That Is Prejudicial To Creditors Pursuant To 11
U.S.C.Section 1307(C)(1). Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William C. Miller .

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: Georgette Miller (Lotonia Harrison)

Marcia J. Robinson CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Jon M. Adelstein (Marcia J. Robinson)

Gregory R. Tudisco CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Christian A. Dicicco (Gregory R. Tudisco)
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09:30 AM

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

14-16991-JKF

14-17541-JKF

14-17883-JKF

14-19477-JKF

14-19693-JKF

15-10164-JKF

15-10679-JKF

15-10765-JKF

Monique R Woods-Goodman CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Teresa Brady (Monique R Woods-Goodman)

Brenda Hodges CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case. See Attached Motion Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William
C. Miller2 .

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Timothy P. Walsh (Brenda Hodges)

Joann Zamichieli CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Brad J. Sadek (Joann Zamichieli)

Indrawatie Permesardian CH:

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: Bradly E Allen (Indrawatie Permesardian)

William J Dalton CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Daniel T. Mcgrory (William J Dalton)

John J. & Rosa Haydee Costello CH:

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments , Motion To Dismiss Case. See
Attached Motion Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: John M. Kenney (John J. Costello, Rosa Haydee Costello)

Wesley Lane & Sheila J. Gunn-Lane CH:

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: David J. Averett (Sheila J. Gunn-Lane, Wesley Lane)

Tamara L. Watkins CH:

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Sherri Dicks (Tamara L. Watkins)
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09:30 AM
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

15-10920-JKF

15-11177-JKF

15-11587-JKF

15-11932-JKF

15-12144-JKF

15-12225-JKF

15-12240-JKF

Suleyman Kaya

Confirmation Hearing

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: John M. Kenney (Suleyman Kaya)

Madeline Rodriguez

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Confirmation
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Bradly E Allen (Madeline Rodriguez)

Sansan Hien

Confirmation
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Mark W. Adams (Sansan Hien)

Marcus Q Fulton

Confirmation

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Andrea B. Paul (Marcus Q Fulton)

Wanda Enid Ortiz

Confirmation

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments , Motion To Dismiss Case. See
Attached Motion Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Maggie S Soboleski (Wanda Enid Ortiz)

Jennifer R. Hesbol

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: Paul H. Young (Jennifer R. Hesbol)

Mohamed S. Akkari

Confirmation Hearing

Motion To Dismiss Debtor(S) For Failure To File Documents Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: John Francis Murphy (Mohamed S. Akkari)
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09:30 AM
38 15-12248-JKF Steven W. Coleman CH: 13

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: David M. Offen (Steven W. Coleman)

39 15-12364-JKF James R. & Amy M. Butler CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: John L. Mcclain (Amy M. Butler, James R. Butler)

40 15-12368-JKF Kenyatta Marie Smith CH: 13

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Georgette Miller (Kenyatta Marie Smith)

41 15-12495-JKF Elvira Francesca Illiano-Trovato CH: 13

Confirmation

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Stephen Matthew Dunne (Elvira Francesca Illiano-Trovato)

42 15-12897-JKF Karen P. Pashley CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Bradly E Allen (Karen P. Pashley)

43 15-12922-JKF Robert Francis & Patricia Penelope Pascal CH: 13

Confirmation Hearing

Objection To Debtor'S Claim Of Exemptions Filed By William C. Miller On Behalf Of William C.
Miller.

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Jon M. Adelstein (Patricia Penelope Pascal, Robert Francis Pascal)

44 15-12992-JKF Sean M & Diane L. Murtha CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: James W. Zerillo (Diane L. Murtha, Sean M Murtha)

45 15-13092-JKF Tammy Lee Burd CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Alaine V. Grbach (Tammy Lee Burd)

46 15-13111-JKF David Phongphachone CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: William D. Schroeder (David Phongphachone)
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

15-13130-JKF

15-13154-JKF

15-13179-JKF

15-13187-JKF

15-13258-JKF

15-13274-JKF

15-13324-JKF

15-13336-JKF

15-13348-JKF

Tammi N. Washington

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: David M. Offen (Tammi N. Washington)

David A. & Patricia A. Sidorski

Confirmation

Motion To Dismiss Debtor(S) For Failure To File Documents Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: John M. Kenney (David A. Sidorski, Patricia A. Sidorski)

Dannette Rentas

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Joseph L Quinn (Dannette Rentas)

Tyrone & Minnie Pearl Mcbride

Confirmation

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Michael A. Latzes (Minnie Pearl Mcbride, Tyrone Mcbride)

Michael J. Hesson

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Alan B. Liss (Michael J. Hesson)

Kevin M. & Carol E. Gallagher

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: John M. Kenney (Carol E. Gallagher, Kevin M. Gallagher)

Levette Darice Parish

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Georgette Miller (Levette Darice Parish)

Jennifer L. Thompson

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Alaine V. Grbach (Jennifer L. Thompson)

Ann Cook

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: Michael P. Kutzer (Ann Cook)
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09:30 AM
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

15-13448-JKF

15-13856-JKF

15-13967-JKF

15-14073-JKF

15-14148-JKF

15-14185-JKF

15-14191-JKF

15-14404-JKF

Scott A. & Lisa A. Held

Confirmation Hearing

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Paul H. Young (Lisa A. Held, Scott A. Held)

Randall K. & Julie M. Delp

Confirmation Hearing

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Paul H. Young (Julie M. Delp, Randall K. Delp)

Marc Anthony Heverly

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Michele Perez Capilato (Marc Anthony Heverly)

John J & Patricia A Nachbar

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Brad J. Sadek (John J Nachbar, Patricia A Nachbar)

Robert J Sheridan

Motion To Convert Case To Chapter 7 . 0 Filed By William C. Miller Represented By William C.

Miller .

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: Timothy P. Walsh (Robert J Sheridan)

William A. & Pamula T. Medina

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: John L. Mcclain (Pamula T. Medina, William A. Medina)

Jeanette Miller

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Georgette Miller (Jeanette Miller)

Jay D. Hilliard

Confirmation Hearing

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)
Attorney: Erik B. Jensen (Jay D. Hilliard)
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09:30 AM
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

15-15032-JKF

15-15125-JKF

15-15604-JKF

15-15611-JKF

15-15622-JKF

15-15651-JKF

15-15673-JKF

15-15683-JKF

15-15702-JKF

Taaliba Qaiyim

Confirmation
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Kenneth G. Harrison (Taaliba Qaiyim)

Michelle M Fagan

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Brad J. Sadek (Michelle M Fagan)

Aniya Hayman

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Brad J. Sadek (Aniya Hayman)

Shateama M Hagans

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: David M. Offen (Shateama M Hagans)

Richard Easterling

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: David M. Offen (Richard Easterling)

Rasheeda Y. Outlaw

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Michael A. Cibik2 (Rasheeda Y. Outlaw)

Melissa Griesemer

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Joseph L Quinn (Melissa Griesemer)

James R. & Dawn M. Thomas

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Joseph L Quinn (Dawn M. Thomas, James R. Thomas)

Mildred Cionci

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Michael Seth Schwartz (Mildred Cionci)
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09:30 AM
73

74

75

76

71

78

79

80

81

15-15703-JKF

15-15716-JKF

15-15759-JKF

15-15766-JKF

15-15801-JKF

15-15848-JKF

15-15862-JKF

15-16140-JKF

15-10948-JKF

Bessie Thomas

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: David M. Offen (Bessie Thomas)

Harolyn C. Rodgers

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Erik B. Jensen (Harolyn C. Rodgers)

Shana M. Dickerson

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Michael A. Latzes (Shana M. Dickerson)

Karen Marie Downs

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Georgette Miller (Karen Marie Downs)

Edward Bulat

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Christian A. Dicicco (Edward Bulat)

Violet R. Jones

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Brad J. Sadek (Violet R. Jones)

Yvonne Denise Marano

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee:  William C. Miller

Attorney: Frances M. Odza (Yvonne Denise Marano)

Fernando Luis & Elizabeth Vera

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller

Represented By William C. Miller2 .
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: John A. Zurzola (Elizabeth Vera, Fernando Luis Vera)

Dean W. Greatti

Confirmation Hearing
Trustee: ~ William C. Miller

Attorney: Jeffery A. Fournier (Dean W. Greatti)
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09:30 AM
82 15-11774-JKF Richard Louis & Diane Keslick Jackson CH: 13

Confirmation

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller
Attorney: John L. Mcclain (Diane Keslick Jackson, Richard Louis Jackson)

83 13-19251-JKF Galloway Green CH: 13

Motion To Dismiss Case For Failure To Make Plan Payments Filed By William C. Miller
Represented By William C. Miller2 .

Trustee: ~ William C. Miller (, William C. Miller)

Attorney: Michael Adam Cohen (Galloway Green)
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